from Medco based on preliminary estimates of fair value. The pro forma assumptions and adjustments are described
in the accompanying notes presented on the following pages. Pro forma adjustments are those that are directly
attributable to the transaction, are factually supportable and, with respect to the unaudited pro forma statement of
operations, are expected to have a continuing impact on the consolidated results. The final purchase price and the
allocation thereof will differ from that reflected in the pro forma financial statements after final valuation procedures
are performed and amounts are finalized following the completion of the mergers.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not reflect any cost savings from operating
efficiencies, synergies or other restructurings that could result from the mergers.

49

Edgar Filing: Aristotle Holding, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 105

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
September 30, 2011

Express Reclassifications Pro Forma

Scripts Medco
for

Consistent Pro Forma Combined

(in millions)
September 30,

2011
September 24,

2011 Presentation(1) Adjustments
September 30,

2011

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 1,062.6 $ 161.5 $ � $ (1,000.0 )(A) $ 224.1
Restricted cash and
investments 19.9 5.3 � � 25.2
Receivables, net 1,770.7 � 4,270.5 � 6,041.2
Manufacturer accounts
receivable, net � 1,859.8 (1,859.8) � �
Client accounts
receivable, net � 2,410.7 (2,410.7) � �
Inventories 340.2 788.1 � � 1,128.3
Deferred taxes 45.0 266.9 � � 311.9
Prepaid expenses and
other current assets 68.0 69.7 � (3.7 )(B) 134.0

Total current assets 3,306.4 5,562.0 � (1,003.7 ) 7,864.7
Property and equipment,
net 388.8 1,027.1 � �  (C) 1,415.9
Goodwill 5,485.4 6,957.7 � 17,318.6  (D) 29,761.7
Other intangible assets,
net 1,665.8 2,214.4 � 9,618.3  (D) 13,498.5
Other assets 25.3 102.4 � (11.4 )(B) 116.3

Total assets $ 10,871.7 $ 15,863.6 $ � $ 25,921.8 $ 52,657.1

Liabilities and
stockholders� equity
Current liabilities:
Claims and rebates
payable $ 2,710.9 $ � $ 4,156.0 $ � $ 6,866.9
Accounts payable 744.3 � 1,006.3 � 1,750.6
Claims and other
accounts payable � 2,960.5 (2,960.5) � �
Client rebates and
guarantees payable � 2,201.8 (2,201.8) � �
Accrued expenses 688.6 940.0 � � 1,628.6
Short-term debt � 36.4 � � 36.4

999.9 2,000.0 � (2,000.0 ) (B) 999.9

Edgar Filing: Aristotle Holding, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 106

Current maturities of
long-term debt

Total current liabilities 5,143.7 8,138.7 � (2,000.0 ) 11,282.4
Long-term debt 2,989.3 3,002.2 � 12,768.1  (B) 18,759.6
Deferred tax liabilities � 972.2 (972.2) � �
Other liabilities 574.0 200.1 972.2 3,313.3  (E) 5,059.6

Total liabilities 8,707.0 12,313.2 � 14,081.4 35,101.6

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock � � � � �
Common stock 6.9 6.7 � (3.1 )(F) 10.5
Additional paid-in capital 2,422.5 8,760.0 � 6,778.9  (F) 17,961.4
Accumulated other
comprehensive income
(loss) 15.6 (31.6) � 31.6  (F) 15.6
Retained earnings 6,355.2 7,668.2 � (7,819.9 )(F) 6,203.5

8,800.2 16,403.3 � (1,012.5 ) 24,191.0
Common stock in
treasury at cost (6,635.5) (12,852.9) � 12,852.9  (F) (6,635.5)

Total stockholders� equity 2,164.7 3,550.4 � 11,840.4 17,555.5

Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity $ 10,871.7 $ 15,863.6 $ � $ 25,921.8 $ 52,657.1

(1) See Note 1 � Basis of Presentation for explanation of reclassifications.

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

50

Edgar Filing: Aristotle Holding, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 107

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011

Express Reclassifications Pro Forma

Scripts Medco
for

Consistent
Pro

Forma Combined

(in millions, except per share data)
September 30,

2011
September 24,

2011 Presentation(1)Adjustments
September 30,

2011

Revenues $ 34,026.9 $ 51,075.1 $ � $ (248.7)(G) $ 84,853.3
Cost of revenues 31,661.5 47,732.4 (76.9) (248.7)(G) 79,068.3

Gross profit 2,365.4 3,342.7 76.9 � 5,785.0
Selling, general and administrative 628.6 1,263.0 296.5 894.4(H) 3,082.5
Amortization of intangibles � 219.6 (219.6) � �

Operating income 1,736.8 1,860.1 � (894.4) 2,702.5

Other income (expense):
Interest income and other income
(expense) 7.8 (1.7) � � 6.1
Interest expense (184.3) (156.4) � (280.9)(I) (621.6)

(176.5) (158.1) � (280.9) (615.5)

Income before income taxes 1,560.3 1,702.0 � (1,175.3) 2,087.0
Provision for income taxes 574.9 670.7 � (448.7)(J) 796.9

Net income from continuing
operations $ 985.4 $ 1,031.3 $ � $ (726.6) $ 1,290.1

Weighted average number of
common shares outstanding during
the period:
Basic: 506.1 397.0 � (75.4)(K) 827.7
Diluted: 510.3 404.7 � (76.9)(K) 838.1
Basic earnings per share from
continuing operations $ 1.95 $ 2.60 $ 1.56
Diluted earnings per share from
continuing operations $ 1.93 $ 2.55 $ 1.54

(1) See Note 1 � Basis of Presentation for explanation of reclassifications.

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

51

Edgar Filing: Aristotle Holding, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 108

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 2010

Express Reclassifications Pro Forma

Scripts Medco
for

Consistent
Pro

Forma Combined

(in millions, except per share data)
December 31,

2010
December 25,

2010 Presentation(1)Adjustments
December 31,

2010

Revenues $ 44,973.2 $ 65,968.3 $ � $ (266.2)(G) $ 110,675.3
Cost of revenues 42,015.0 61,633.2 (101.5) (266.2)(G) 103,280.5

Gross profit 2,958.2 4,335.1 101.5 � 7,394.8
Selling, general and administrative 887.3 1,550.4 388.9 1,352.5(H) 4,179.1
Amortization of intangibles � 287.4 (287.4) � �

Operating income 2,070.9 2,497.3 � (1,352.5) 3,215.7

Other income (expense):
Interest income and other income 4.9 9.4 � � 14.3
Interest expense (167.1) (172.5) � (465.5)(I) (805.1)

(162.2) (163.1) � (465.5) (790.8)

Income before income taxes 1,908.7 2,334.2 � (1,818.0) 2,424.9
Provision for income taxes 704.1 906.9 � (690.3)(J) 920.7

Net income from continuing
operations $ 1,204.6 $ 1,427.3 $ � $ (1,127.7) $ 1,504.2

Weighted average number of
common shares outstanding during
the period:
Basic: 538.5 443.0 � (84.2)(K) 897.3
Diluted: 544.0 451.8 � (85.8)(K) 910.0
Basic earnings per share from
continuing operations $ 2.24 $ 3.22 $ 1.68
Diluted earnings per share from
continuing operations $ 2.21 $ 3.16 $ 1.65

(1) See Note 1 � Basis of Presentation for explanation of reclassifications.

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

52

Edgar Filing: Aristotle Holding, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 109

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Note 1 � Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information was prepared using the acquisition method of